The Maslow

TIME SQUARE

_Jw

Property Overview

The Maslow Time Square is designed to facilitate all modern business needs by providing comfortable and luxurious Menlyn

accommodation to suit your needs with:

» 238 Rooms and 12 suites.

* 13 Conference rooms.

« State-of-the-art 8500-seater, multi-purpose Time Square Arena that is well equipped to host events and concerts of all kinds, featuring
6 private hospitality suites and 2 meeting rooms.

» Multiple-floor Casino with 1550 Slots and 54 Tables.

Restaurants & Bars

» Luminary on 12th - Fine Dining experience. Indulge in the extraordinary at Luminary on 12th — where every dish is a masterpiece, and every moment is a celebration of
culinary artistry.

» Rockets Menlyn - A premium dining mega venue encompassing delicious food, impeccable service and the most current entertainment, DJ's and artists SA has to offer.

« Forti Grill & Bar — Smart dining with an Italian bent, featuring intimate pergolas, private dining spaces, a wine cellar and butchery.

» Ocean Basket — Mediterranean home of seafood.

« Agrilla Meet & Cocktail Bar — An escape into a world of culinary delight, where each dish is a celebration of pure flavour.

» Traders — Sizzling good times, big flavours and hand crafted signature beers.

* Shun-de - Serving up bold flavours with its traditional Chinese flare.

« Jimmy's - Home of the KOTA, Jimmy's is the place to be. Come enjoy our burgers, Gatsbys, KOTA's and grills. Serving smiles, one bite at a time! The addictive taste!

* Pool Deck — Enjoy a dip in our infinity pool, luxury redefined. Exclusive to hotel guests and conference delegates.

» The Lounge Bar - Touches the taste buds of every formal meeting or private party, catering for anything from light meals to main dishes.

» Appetite - Where our passion for culinary excellence meets an elegantly rustic dining experience.

» Sun Lounge - Sit back, relax and grab a quick and tasty treat and drink at the Sun Lounge.

» KFC — Finger Lickin" Good! From Colonel Sanders' secret recipe to your plate.

» Steers — The home of Flame - Grilled and the original king — the King Steer Burger.

» Debonairs — The home of South Africa’s favourite pizza.

* Moonshine Menlyn — A New York-style restaurant and bar. Choose from our expert grills, crispy pizzas straight out of the wood-burning oven, seafood, burgers, desserts, and
lit range of refreshments!

« Spur — The steak, ribs, and burger people.

» Magic Company and Candylicious — Bring the kids along and let them delight their taste buds while enjoying some gaming fun.

Exclusive to Zenith Level Guests
« Solis Bar — For a refreshing retreat, soak up some sun, take a leisurely swim and get some fresh air at the Solis Bar and pool on the 15th floor
» Luminary Lounge - Exclusively open to Zenith Level guests for breakfasts only, with access to the hotel's complimentary Wi-Fi.

THE MASLOW TIME SQUARE

209 Aramist Avenue, Waterkloof Glen X 02, 0181
Telephone: 0860 846 377 suninternational.com/timesquare

gwy\, International f Timesquarersa TimeSquarezA W TimeSquarezA



» 7 x Foundation Accessible Rooms

¢ 16 x Median Twin Rooms

* 74 x Median King Rooms

» 2 x Median Accessible Rooms
» 2 x Median Junior Suites

e 14 x Zenith Twin Rooms

» 23 x Zenith King Rooms

» 1 x Zenith Accessible Room

* 9 x Zenith Suites
« 1 x Penta Suite

Total: 238 rooms

HOTEL - MEZZANINE
ONYX

SAPPHIRE

RUBY

OPAL

HOTEL - FIRST FLOOR
DIAMOND 1
DIAMOND 2
DIAMOND 1& 2

JADE

EMERALD 1

EMERALD 2

EMERALD 3

EMERALD 1 &2
EMERALD2& 3
EMERALD 18283
POOL TERRACE & BAR AREA

HOTEL - SECOND FLOOR
MOONSTONE

GARNET

QUARTZ

HOTEL - 12TH FLOOR

THE LUMINARY LOUNGE (EXECUTIVE)

HOTEL - 14TH FLOOR
AZURITE

JASPER

PYRITE

HOW TO FIND
@ @ chasino

= THE MASLOW
= SUN ARENA

<
Q
o
@)
O

unr

The Maslow

TIME SQUARE

WIDTH

5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00

16,69
16,69
33,49
4,80
6,16
6,16
6,16
6,16
6,16
6,16

4,82
4,82

4,82

9,00
6,60
5,30

Accommodation

* 22 x Foundation Twin Rooms
» 67 x Foundation Queen Rooms

saMm

46
42

UsS

HEIGHT

2,4
2,4
2,4

5.6
5.6
5.6
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0

2,35

2,35

2,4
2,4
2,4

«£2% BOARDROOM

18
18
18

Hotel Services

o Free Wi-Fi

Free parking on-site ;
Access to hotel gym and outdoor swimming pool B P 4
Valet parking e < B 't
e 24-hour front desk and concierge <7
e 24-hour room service

* Luggage storage

* Non-smoking throughout

¢ Designated smoking areas

¢ Media hub in selected rooms

* Daily housekeeping

Ironing and laundry service (surcharge)

] 2 = a
g E i Y I a
5 & = z i g
5] o a @ a o i z
w o o = 5 5 I 5 2 &
= B o o] =l = = = £ it )
T fre o <] S <} <] < E3 9 9
& z 5 5 <] z z 2 2 Z Z
= 5} 2 2 O @ @ o o a a
oo - _ 9%, 8 o2, S, o ol
BB o e e 30O 8 ¥ Y
- 300 200 140 150 160 200 100 132 120
- 300 200 140 150 160 200 100 132 120
- 600 400 270 400 400 450 260 300 300
12 56 27 18 - - 20 - - -
12 52 27 18 - - 20 = S -
12 56 27 18 - - 20 - - =
32 108 54 £ 60 50 60 48 a8 30
32 108 54 36 60 50 60 48 a8 30
48 160 84 56 80 70 80 56 64 50
10 39 18 12 - - = - \, 4
10 39 18 12 - - - - < -
10 39 18 12 - - - - - -

35

FROM N1
TRAVELLING SOUTH

N1
TRAVELLING NORTH

209 Aramist Avenue, Pretoria, Gauteng, South Africa
Tel: 0860 846 377 / 0860 TIMESQ
GPS: 25° 47 1746" S 28° 16 56.04" E

f TimeSquareRSA TimeSquarezA ¥ TimeSquareZA ‘ §m|nternationa|




