

Property Overview

The Maslow Time Square is designed to facilitate all modern business needs by providing comfortable and luxurious Menlyn accommodation to suit your needs with:

- 238 Rooms and 12 suites.
- 13 Conference rooms.
- State-of-the-art 8500-seater, multi-purpose Time Square Arena that is well equipped to host events and concerts of all kinds, featuring 6 private hospitality suites and 2 meeting rooms.
- Multiple-floor Casino with 1550 Slots and 54 Tables.

Restaurants & Bars

- Luminary on 12th Fine Dining experience. Indulge in the extraordinary at Luminary on 12th where every dish is a masterpiece, and every moment is a celebration of
- Rockets Menlyn A premium dining mega venue encompassing delicious food, impeccable service and the most current entertainment, DJ's and artists SA has to offer.
- Forti Grill & Bar Smart dining with an Italian bent, featuring intimate pergolas, private dining spaces, a wine cellar and butchery.
 Ocean Basket Mediterranean home of seafood.
- Agrilla Meet & Cocktail Bar An escape into a world of culinary delight, where each dish is a celebration of pure flavour.
 Traders Sizzling good times, big flavours and hand crafted signature beers.
- Shun-de Serving up bold flavours with its traditional Chinese flare.
- Jimmy's Home of the KOTA, Jimmy's is the place to be. Come enjoy our burgers, Gatsbys, KOTA's and grills. Serving smiles, one bite at a time! The addictive taste!
 Pool Deck Enjoy a dip in our infinity pool, luxury redefined. Exclusive to hotel guests and conference delegates.
 The Lounge Bar Touches the taste buds of every formal meeting or private party, catering for anything from light meals to main dishes.

- Appetite Where our passion for culinary excellence meets an elegantly rustic dining experience • Sun Lounge – Sit back, relax and grab a quick and tasty treat and drink at the Sun Lounge
- KFC Finger Lickin' Good! From Colonel Sanders' secret recipe to your plate.
 Steers The home of Flame Grilled and the original king the King Steer Burger.
- Debonairs The home of South Africa's favourite pizza.
- Moonshine Menlyn A New York-style restaurant and bar. Choose from our expert grills, crispy pizzas straight out of the wood-burning oven, seafood, burgers, desserts, and lit range of refreshments!
- Spur The steak, ribs, and burger people.
 Magic Company and Candylicious Bring the kids along and let them delight their taste buds while enjoying some gaming fun.

Exclusive to Zenith Level Guests

- Solis Bar For a refreshing retreat, soak up some sun, take a leisurely swim and get some fresh air at the Solis Bar and pool on the 15th floor
- Luminary Lounge Exclusively open to Zenith Level guests for breakfasts only, with access to the hotel's complimentary Wi-Fi.



Accommodation

- 22 x Foundation Twin Rooms
- 67 x Foundation Queen Rooms
- 7 x Foundation Accessible Rooms
- 16 x Median Twin Rooms
- 74 x Median King Rooms
- 2 x Median Accessible Rooms
- 2 x Median Junior Suites
- 14 x Zenith Twin Rooms
- 23 x Zenith King Rooms
- 1 x Zenith Accessible Room
- 9 x Zenith Suites
- 1 x Penta Suite

Total: 238 rooms

Hotel Services

- Free parking on-site
- Access to hotel gym and outdoor swimming pool
- Valet parking
- 24-hour front desk and concierge
- 24-hour room service
- Luggage storageNon-smoking throughout
- Designated smoking areas
- Media hub in selected rooms
- Daily housekeeping
- Ironing and laundry service (surcharge)

	WIDTH	SOM	неізнт	EST BOARDROOM	ம் SHAPE	CINEMA	≣ зсноогхз	∰ sсноог хz	္မိုး COCKTAIL	S BANQUET BUFFET	🖄 BANQUET SERVED	CABARET BUFFET	CABARET SERVED	Mance Buffet	S DANCE SERVED
HOTEL - MEZZANINE															
ONYX	5,00	41	2,4	12											
SAPPHIRE	5,00	41	2,4	12									1		
RUBY	5,00	32	2,4	12											
OPAL	5,00	41	2,4	12											
HOTEL - FIRST FLOOR															
DIAMOND 1	16,69	352	5,6			300	200	140	150	160	200	100	132	120	16
DIAMOND 2	16,69	352	5,6			300	200	140	150	160	200	100	132	120	16
DIAMOND 1 & 2	33,49	706	5,6			600	400	270	400	400	450	260	300	300	40
JADE	4,80	31	4,0	12								-4			1
EMERALD 1	6,16	53	4,0	16	12	56	27	18			20			TY	
EMERALD 2	6,16	50	4,0	16	12	52	27	18			20				
EMERALD 3	6,16	53	4,0	16	12	56	27	18			20				
EMERALD 1 & 2	6,16	103	4,0	32	32	108	54	36	60	50	60	48	48	30	30
EMERALD 2 & 3	6.16	103	4,0	32	32	108	54	36	60	50	60	48	48	30	30
EMERALD 1 & 2 & 3	6,16	156	4,0	52	48	160	84	56	80	70	80	56	64	50	50
POOL TERRACE & BAR AREA															
HOTEL - SECOND FLOOR													M		
MOONSTONE	4,82	39	2,35	18	10	39	18	12							
GARNET	4,82	39	2,35	18	10	39	18	12						THE STATE OF THE S	\\\
QUARTZ	4,82	39	2,35	18	10	39	18	12				-3		$U(\underline{\ })$	
															V
HOTEL - 12TH FLOOR															
THE LUMINARY LOUNGE (EXECUTIVE)									35						
HOTEL - 14TH FLOOR															
AZURITE	9,00	46	2,4	13											
JASPER	6,60	42	2,4	8										<u> </u>	4
PYRITE	5,30	38	2,4	12											\geq



HOW TO FIND US



CASINO



THE MASLOW SUN ARENA







209 Aramist Avenue, Pretoria, Gauteng, South Africa Tel: 0860 846 377 / 0860 TIMESQ GPS: 25° 47′ 17.46" S 28° 16′ 56.04" E











